CH \$365.00 150902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		12/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantum Spatial, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 South Park Road	
Internal Address:	Site 350	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33021	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1509026	DAT/EM		
Registration Number:	2779028	PIXXURES		
Registration Number:	3344199	AERO-METRIC		
Registration Number:	3492738	AIR SURVEY		
Registration Number:	4173758	AEROMETRIC GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4195306	AEROMETRIC		
Registration Number:	4272706	ON TARGET GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4407842	PREMIERGEO		
Registration Number:	4664553	Q QUANTUM SPATIAL		
Registration Number:	4664554	Q QUANTUM SPATIAL		
Registration Number:	5137516	DAT/EM		
Registration Number:	5137517	DAT/EM SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	5164757	Q QUANTUM INSITE		
Registration Number:	5170009	QUANTUM INSITE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900531544 REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0334

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144595
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=1-17-2020 Twin Brook-TM#page1.tif source=1-17-2020 Twin Brook-TM#page2.tif source=1-17-2020 Twin Brook-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0335

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 20th day of December, 2019, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of QUANTUM SPATIAL, INC., a Wisconsin corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2019, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 5,

2019 at Reel/Frame 6736/0948.

[Signature Page Follows]

11144664v1 12/19/2019 9:31 PM 7428.055

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0336

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC.

as Agent

Зу:____

Name: Drew Guyette

Title: Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark Registrations/Applications</u>

Country	Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Owner
U.S.A.	DĀT/EM (Stylized)	18-Oct-1988	1509026	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	PIXXURES	4-Nov-2023	2779028	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	AERO-METRIC	27-Nov-2007	3344199	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	AIR SURVEY	26-Aug-2008	3492738	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	AEROMETRIC GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS & Design	17-Jul-2012	4173758	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	AEROMETRIC	21-Aug-2012	4195306	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	ON TARGET GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS	8-Jan-2013	4272706	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	PREMIERGEO	24-Sep-2013	4407842	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	Q QUANTUM SPATIAL (Stylized) in Class 42	30-Dec-2014	4664553	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	Q QUANTUM SPATIAL (Stylized) in Class 9	30-Dec-2014	4664554	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	DAT/EM (Word) in Class 9	7-Feb-2017	5137516	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	DAT/EM Systems International Logo (Stylized) in Class 9	7-Feb-2017	5137517	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A	Quantum Insite (Stylized) in Class 42	21-March- 2017	5164757	Quantum Spatial, Inc.
U.S.A.	Quantum Insite in Class 42	28-March- 2017	5170009	Quantum Spatial, Inc.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 01/17/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0338